

CITY HALL 10300 TORRE AVENUE CUPERTINO, CA 95014-3255 WWW.CUPERTINO.ORG

## PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

September 17, 2021

CONTACT: Brian Babcock
Communications Officer
TELEPHONE: (408) 777-3262

## City of Cupertino Announces 2021 CREST Award Winners

**CUPERTINO, CA** – Each year the City of Cupertino presents its CREST Awards, "Cupertino Recognizes Extra Steps Taken," to honor the outstanding contributions of Cupertino community members. The City of Cupertino is proud to announce this year's winners of the 2021 CREST Awards:

Lifetime Achievement
Jim Oberhofer

**Rising Star** Kelly Tung

**Volunteer of the Year**Joan Chin

Organization of the Year Harker Key Club

Public Safety Champion Leigh Stevens Sustainability Champion Cupertino Youth Climate Action Team

"On behalf of the Cupertino City Council and our community, I extend heartfelt congratulations and thanks to the 2021 CREST Award recipients," said Mayor Darcy Paul. "We are all deeply grateful for everything each of us brings forth to help our neighbors and improve the community. Our CREST awardees exemplify the commitment Cupertinians make to the public in a variety of ways."

The award winners will be honored at a special outdoor event:

CREST Awards Ceremony Thursday, October 14 at 5:30 p.m. Cupertino Civic Center 10300 Torre Avenue

For more information regarding the CREST Awards, visit <u>cupertino.org/crest</u>.